
UNITED NATIONS 

GENERAL 
ASSEMBLY 

.SCALE CF ASSESSNJEN'l'S FCR THE APFCRTIOl\hEhT CF 
THE EXPENSES OF THE UNITED liJ1TICJNo 

Resolution adouted by the General Assemo~Y at 
its ~24t.1 plencry meetinr; on 14 Dec e:.aber 1950 

, . r:_ ~J-

. · -, 
: ..__, .. · 

I, 

(adopted on the r epc:rt of the lr 'iftll Ccillllitt :=e (l~.jlf>f>9J: 

The General AssemhlY resolves 

l. T1~at the scele of assessments for the 1951 oud.ss t r;ha:l ns e.G i'ollcv. z : 

CountEZ_ 

Afghanistan 
Jl.rgentina 
Australia 
Bele;ium 
i;olivia 
:brazil 
.burma 

'. 

.Byelorussian Soviet :..:ocialist Republic 
Ccmada 
Cilile 
China 
Col::mhia 
Costa Eica 
Cuba 
C zechoslovalda 
:;)erurerk 
Dominican Repuhlic 
Ecuador 
Egypt 
El ...;alvadcr 
Ethiopia 
F-rance 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti • 
Hond:uras 
Iceland 

:·rndia 

.. . ' 
. • 

I 
~ . 

Fer cent 

'. 

/Iran 
A/1735 

o.c6 
1.85 
1.92 
1.35 
0.08 
1.85 
0.15 
0.24 
3.3') 
0.41 
6.00 
0.37 
0.04 
0.31 
0.99 
0.79 
0.05 
0.05 
0.71 
O. 'J5 
J.08 
6.00 
0.18 
0.06 
o.o4 
o.o4 
0.04 
3.41 



A/1735 
Page 2 

Country 

Irnn • • 
Ir ag_ • .. • . • - • . 
Israel • 
Lebanon . • •• 
Liberia • • ••• 
Luxembourg • • • • 

. . . 

l\iexic o • • 
Netherlands 
Nevr Zealand. 
111icaragua 
Norway •• 
Pakistan • 

. . . . . . . . 
. . . 

Ianama .. . . . . . • • . . 
Paraguay •• , • , , 
?eru . . . . . . . . . . ·· 
Philippines • • , • • 
Poland • • • • 
saudi Arabia 
Sweden •• 
Syria •• 
Thailand. • 
Tcn:J::ey •• . . . . . . . . 

. . . 

. . . . . 
. . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
U~ ;.· ~inian Soviet Socialist Republic • • • • • • 
Union of South Africa , • • • , 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics . . . . . 
United Lingd.cm of Gr eat Britain and. Northern Ireland • 
United States of America , 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Yemen •• 
Yugoslavia • 

. . . 

. . . . . . . 
. . . . 
. . . 

. . . . 

. . . . 

Total 

Per cent 

0.45 
0.17 
0.12 
0.06 
0.04 
0.05 
0.63 
1.35 
0.50 
o.o4 
0.50 
0.74 
0.05 
0.04 
0.20 
0.29 
1.05 
0.08 
1.85 
0.11 
0.24 
0.91 
0.92 
1.04 
6.98 

11.37 
38.92 
0.18 
0.30 
0.04 
0.36 

100.00 

2. That, notwithstanding the rrovisions of rule 159 of the rules of p:-oc edure 

of the General Assembly, the scale of asses sments for the apportionment of the 

expenses of the United Nations shall he revi mved by the Co:runittee on 

•ontrihutions in 1951 and a report submitted for the consideration of the 

General Assembly at its next regular session; 

3. That Switzerland shall contribute 1.65 per cent of the expenses of the 

International Court of Justice for the year 1951, this assessment having been 

establisned after consultation with the Swiss Government, in accordance dith the 

t enw of General Asse:c:J.bly r esolution 91 (I) of 11 Dec ember 19l~6; 

4. Tbat the Frinci:r;ality of Liechtenstein: having become a :r;arty to tlle 

Statute of the International Court of Justic e on 29 ~arch 1950, shall contribute 

jo.o4 :r;er cent 



A/1735 
Page 3 

0.04 per cent of the exp~nsea of the Court for 1950, this assessment having 

been established after consultation with the Liechtenstein Government, in 

~ccordance 'Jith General Assemoly resolution 363 (IV) of l December 1949; 
5· That, notwithstanding the terms of financial regulation 5.5, the Secretary­

G~neral ne empm,rered to accept, at his discretion, and after consultation with 

the Chairman of the Corr,mittee on Contributions, a portion of the contributions 

of lviember 0tates for the financial year 1951 in currencies other than United 

.States dollars; 

6. T.hat, for the year 1951, the assessment for the Republic of Indonesia shall 

be 0.60 per cent, which shall be in addition to the scale of assessments 

a~ounting to 100 per cent set out in paragraph l above; 

7· That, in view of the fact that the Republic of Indonesia became a Member 

of the United Nations on 28 Septem·her 1950, it shall contribute for the year 

of admission to membership an amount e~ual to one-third of the percentage 

assesbment fer 1951, calculated on the oasis of the 'budget for 1950; 
8. That, notwithstanding the provisions of financial regulation 5.8, Indonesia 

shall not oe re~uired to rrovide its rroportion of the total advances to the 

llorkine; Capital Fund for the year 1951, out shall deposit with the United Nations 

an an;.ount corresponding to 0.60 per cent of thG total amount of the Fund, which 

S11all, upon determination of the 1952 scale of assessments, be credited to the 

I'und oubj ect to any necessary adjustment. 




